Baltimore Countly Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Tows 4
owson, MID 21204 (410) 887-3353

ppril 15, 1994

Mr. James R. Grieves

Grieves, Worrall, Wright and O'Hatnick, Inc.
5 East Read Street

Baltimore, MD 21202-2481

RE: Zoning Verification
L'Hoirondelle Club
7611 Club Road
9th Election District

Dear Mr. Grieves:

This letter references your latest correspondence and the revised
red-lined zoning public hearing plan in case number, 93-31-SPHXA
received by this office on april 13, 1994.

Based on the provided information the changes proposed in your
letter; an increase in building area of 3,063 square feet, a proposed
porte cacher and changes in some parking and maneuvering areas
(requiring no 1increase in membership) are approved by this office as
being within the spirit and intent of the approved =zoning order and
plan. Also, a zoning public hearing will not be required. This
approval is subject to the condition that those changes suggested by
Mr. Rahee Famili (Traffic Engineer) of Development Plans Review and
noted on the plan signed and dated by him on April 13, 1994, must be
incorporated into the site plans. Also, the site plans and this
Jetter response must be documented on all future plans submitted to
this office for zoning review.

Should vyou have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
me at BB7-3391.

-

JLL:jaw

c: Case No. 91-31-SPHXA

NI pri
T Printed with Sayhaan Ink
\wle on flecycled Paper
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DEVETOPMENT PLAN HEARING AND BEFORE THE Lion with Reisterstown Road. The property consists of a gross area of At the public hearing before me, [ am required to determine what,
PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

AND ZONING VARIANCE - 5/8 of DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Greenspring Valley Road., NE of

Reisterstown Road OF BAILTIMORE COUNTY
{O'Rourke Froperty)

Flection District 3 Case Nos. [171-385 § 93-31-XA sq.ft. The Petitioner proposes to add two one-story additions to the development plan which references the number of average daily trips to the cated that it is the position of the
Tounailmanic District 3 (Project No. 92-125%-2)

hearing that Greenspring Valley Road is a state highway and a5 such,  falis

N.91 acres (39.640 sq.ft.) and is split zoned R.O. and D.R.1. The property iF

ﬂny’ agency comment.g were unreg()l_ved_ Ra}iee [-'am'l_li' a representative 'lndf‘r t_he _'}Urisdictif)n of thl.‘ State quhu'—ly Adln‘]rliﬁ’ rat ion (.:HA). [JFIV‘.’

is improved with a one-story stone and frame dwelling containing 1480

of the Bureau of Traffic Engineering, testified that Note No. 11 on the kamsey appeared and testified on behalf of that agency. Mr.  Ramsey  indj-

SHA that Greenspring Valiey koad Le

existing bulilding, one to the front and one to the rear, for use as a

subject property should be changed from 37 to 68. Mr. Famili stated that widened approximately 100 feet wes
Willianm W. O'Rourke, Jr., et ux

Owners . Class A office building. the engineer should indicate on the plan the existing 66-foot right-of-way that  a slow-down lane for vehicles entering the
* k] » ® *

t of the entrance to this property s

subiject Site can be added.

It is to be noted that the Petition for Special Exception filed line of Greenspring Road (Route 130). Mr. Famili also stated, for the All of the residents who appeared at Lhe hearing testified in opposition
HEARING OFFICER'S QOPINTON AND ORDER

in this matter requested approval of the use of the property as a Class B cdification of the developer, that the intersection of Reisterstown Road to  this preoposed widening.

. : | | Also opposed to any widening of Greenspring
This mat ter comes before the Hearing ufficer for consideration of

otfice building. The Petitioners, by way of preliminary Motion, withdrew and the Beltway has a "D" rating. He warned that this 1intersection is Valley Road is the Office of Planning and “oning, who, by

| and  through stg
the  final  development plan prepared by Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, Registered

their request for a Class B office building and merely seek the approval very close to becoming an "F" ( or failing) intersection which would pro- representative, Andrea VanArsdale, appeared and test ified, MW

- Vanfrasdalc
Professional Land Surveyors and L.P.J., 1Inc., Consulting Engineers, Ffor

i of the use of the subject property as a Class A office building, a use hibit the developer from obtaining a permit to move forward with his devel- testified that Greenspring Valley Road at this iocation 5 . Jateway o
the  proposed development of the subject property by the owners, William W.

which is permitted as of right in an R.O. zone. Therefore, it is not opment in the event the intersection is downgraded. the Greenspring Valley and, in order

: to help mauntain the resident ial
O'kourke, Jr., and Donna M. O'Rourke. In addition to approval of the

) necessary for the Petitioner to request a special exception and according- Bruce Doak, the engineer on this projeect, indicated that he would character of that area, should not be widened., Also the Valleys  Planning
development  plan, the Petitioners also request a Special Exception and

ly, that request shall be dismissed. However, in order to ensure that the accommodate Mr. Famili and make the necessary changes and revisions to the Council, by and through their attorney,

Sd. Carroil Holzer, Esguire, ig
Variances for the use and improvements on the subject property. These

. use of this property would not adversely affect the surrounding commnity, development plan, which is marked Petitioner's Exhibit 2. These changes opposed to any widening of Greenspring Valley Road. Their position  is
requests are more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 2, the

the Petitioner offered testimony through Bruce Doak, Registered Profession- are minor in nature and did not cause any other agencies to raise addition- that any widening would further the commercial tzatlon of this area and
site plan and development plan for the subject property.

al Engineer, that this use satisfies the requirements of Section 502.1 of

i hi ject Al comments or issues. would be detrimental to the comminity at large.
Appearing at the public hearing required for this projec were

the B.C.Z.R., even though such proof was not technically necessary. John Lewis, a vrepresentative of the Zoning Administration and [t is clear from the evidence and

testimony presented 1o this
Bruce K. Doak, Registered Land Surveyor with Gerhold, Cross & Etzel, and

As to the history of this project, the concept plan conference Development Management office raised an issue concerning Note No. 7 on the tlearing Officer, notwithstanding the comment

by Mr. Ramsey of the SHA,
Jefirey H. Scherr, Esquire, attorney for Petitioners. Numerous representa-

for this development was conducted on April 20, 1992. As required, a development plan. Mr. Lewis noted that the plan indicates that the special that Creenspring Valley Road should not be widened at this focat ion. It
tives ot the various agencies of Baltimore County also attended the hear-

] L community input meeting was held on May 28, 1992, Subsequently, the devel-~ exception being requested is for a Class B office building in an R.0O. zone. is most  important that this property maintain its residential character.
ing. Further, aseveral adjacent neighbors, including Charles Kalinich,

oper submitted a development plan and a conference thereon was conducted Inasmuch as the developer has amended his request to seek approval of a

. | That is precisely why the Petitioners are seeking a Class A office building
Elien Gee, Frederick Weis, and Robert Gaidys with the Community Assistance

on September 9, 1992. Following the submission of that plan, development

R FILING
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Class A office building on the subject property, the note on the develop-

H FILNG

L

i

d t the h ] Al ] s Margaret Worrall of as opposed to a Class B office building for this site. Furthermore, any
Network, appeared a e hearing. S0 appearing wa

R FILING

/2D

plan comments were submitted by the appropriate agencies of Baltimore ment.  plan should be changed accordingly. Mr. Doak indicated that this widening of Greenspring valley Road would infringe upcn the

[ ¥

the Valleys Planning Council, who was represented by J. Carroll Holzer,

1a County. A revised development plan incorporating these comments was sub-

4 Frauire.

would pose no problem to the developer and said note would be changed. character of this neighborhood and promote unnecessary commercialization.

{

mitted at the hearing and bears a revision date of September 17, 1992.

Another issue raised concerned the widening of Greenspring Valley Testimony offered by the residents was that many motorists regularly speed

7/

Testimony and evidence presented at the hearing was that the

[

Rvad near the entrance to the Petitioners' property. It was noted at the

up and down this roadway. They argued that the provision of a turn lane
subject property 1s located on Greenspring Valley Road near its intersec-

Uisueit REC IVED

ORDER fit
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Date
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11 1 acerbate an already dangerous situation in that turning vehi- ivcality involved; would not create congestion in roads, streets, or alleys business days of the date of this Order, be and the same is hereby Ap-
would  only ex: a g .

A stated previously, the Petitioners are requesting a special

i 1d be out of the way of oncoming traffic and would allow motorists therein; would not create a potential hazard from fire, panic or other PROVED; and,
TICS wWou e O 2 -

exception and variance for the proposed office building. At the commence-

i
|
a;
*@
|

high te of speed. Therefore, it would be benefi- dangers; would not overcrowd land or cause undue concentration of popula- FT IS FURTHFR ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception, as
te: travel at an even higher rate of speed. ’

ment. of the hearing, the Petitioners' attorney, Jeffrey Scherr, amended

. . tion; would not interfere with adequate rovisions for schools rks, amended herein, requesting approval of the use of the subject property as
cial to keep the existing width of Greenspring Valley Road at this loca- the Petitioners' H qu P , pa

request for special exception by way of a written joint

1d help to k th ed of traffic at a legal limit. There water, sewerage, transportation or other public requirements, conveniences a Class A office building, be and is hereby DISMISSED as that use is per-
rion as it wou elp to keep e spe : .

statement, signed by J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire, attorney for the Valleys

; . : ; ; . itted as of right in an R.O. zone. The Petitioner shall be permitted to
_ _ ) . or improvements; would not interfere with adequate light and air: and that mi
is also a water runoftf problem at this particular location as testified to Planning Council, q ;

to clarify that the Petitioners are not requesting ap-

' ' the use would be consistent with the propert 's zon lassificat i operate a Class A office building on the subject property as a matter of
by Ms. Ellen Gee who 1lives downhill and north of the subiect site. To property 1ng classification and

proval to use the subiject property for a Class B office building. It was

. . - . . . right in accordance with the site plan submitted herein; and,
allow a turn 1ane to be constructed at this location would provide addi- would be consistent with the spirit and intent of the =zoning regulations,

made clear by Counsel for the Petitioner in this joint statement that the

. . X IT TS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Zoning Variance re-
{ional impervious surface which would in turn create more stormwater run- and that the use would also be consistent with the impermeable surface and

use of the subject property will be for that of a Class A office building,

. vegetative provisions of the B.C.Z.R. Mr. Doak further testified that the questing relief from the B.C.Z.R. as follows: From Section 203.4.C.8.C.2
off. This is exactly what the neighborhood does not need. only.

The Petitioners originally requested approval of a Class B office

help alleviate the water runoff problem, the varijances being requested by the Petitioners should be approved by virtue to waive the 10’ landscape buffer requirement along the southern property
in an attempt to help a ’

building but have withdrawn that request and now seek the use of the prop-

s laci ) o o of special circumstances or conditions which exist that are peculiar to Lines which lie within existing wooded areas; from Section 203.4.C.6 to
developer 1is removing the existing macadam entrance and replacing same erty as a Class A office Building. In addition to the approval of the use

hould all ater runoff to soak into the ground the land or structure which is the subject of this variance hearing and waive the amenity open space required in the interior of the parking lot;
with grass. This shou allow more w r

of this property as a Class A office building, the Petitioners also re-

d ‘ ross Greenspring Valley Road and onto Ms. Gee's that strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical 4iffi- from Section 203.4.C.8.a and b o substitute the required 5-foot high
as oOppose to runing ac .

quested variances from the Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (B.C.Z.R.)

culty or unreasonable hardship. He further testified that there would be opaque fence with evergreen trees ot adequate height 1in accordance with

property. Also, the developer stated that it would attempt to channel as follows: From Section 203.4.C.8.C.2 to waive the 10' landscape buffer

. . ) _ o o no increase in residential density by virture of granting these variances the Baltimore County Landscape Manual; and from Section 203.3.C.2 to per-
existing stormwater into the water intake situated nearby. requirement along the southern property lines which lie within existing

: i 3 and that the requested relief is in strict ha n ith th irit a nit parking in the front vard in lieu of the required side or rear yard
For all of the foregoing reasons I find that the widening of qu rmony wi e spirit an

wooded areas; from Section 203.4.C.6 to waive the amenity open space re-

D

s 1eCElV

Nl 1 vk

By

L4

Greenspring vValley Road at this lecation would not be appropriate nor
advisable, given the adverse effects it would have upon the surrounding
community.

1t is to be noted that all of the above issues were resolved and
agreed to by the developer and shall be incorporated within a revised
development plan which shall be submitted for my approval within five (5)
business days of the date of this Order. The changes to be made are very
minor in nature and should pose no problems to any other agencies of Balti-

more County.

Unucrn RECEIVED

quired in the interior of the parking lot; from Section 203.4.C.8.a and b
to substitute the required S-foot high opaque fence with evergreen trees
of adequate height in accordance with the Baltimore County Landscape Manu-
al; and from Section 203.3.C.2 to permit parking in the front yard in lieu
of the required side or rear yard due to the lack of adequate area for
sufficient parking.

Bruce Doak with Gerhold, Cross, & Etzel testified on behalf of
the Petitioners' request Lo use the property for a Class A office building
and the requested variances. Mr. Doak testified that the use proposed

would not be detrimental to the health, safety or general welfare of the

QCHOER ReCEIV

intent of the B.C.Z.R. It should be noted that there was no contradictory
testimony or evidence offered by the Valleys Planning Council or by the
citizens from the community.

Therefore, based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the
hearing, the use of the subject property as a Class A office building
shall be approved and the requested variances granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy 2oning Commissioner and
Hearing Officer for Baltimore County this 151H‘ day of October, 1992 that
the development plan for the O'Rourke Property, as to be revised in accor-

dance with the comments contained herein and submitted within five (5)

ORDER RECEIVE

due  to the lack of adequate area for sufficient parking, as more particu-
larly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 2, be and is hereby GRANTED, sub-
ject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such
time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. 1f, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to ity
original condition.

) The Petitioners shall be prohibited trom removing
any trees situated to the rear of the subject property
south  of the existing structure. Specifically, all




. . Baltimore County Government . . . . Il 3

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning PG' .| ® ﬁ i l E l o
existing trees located in the south end of the subject A : D> n &e mep

property shall remain.

Petition for Vifriance ™

' “ b £l g8/ 0 Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County
- SN e the 7 /.
1) The Petitioners shall maintain the residential Suite 113 Courthouse '}y to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore property located at 415 Greenspring valley Road 77 %/ XA

character of the subject property to the extent possi- 400 Washin ) which is presently zonsd
: ia iti s in- gton Avenue =YL #15 Greenspring Valley Road -R.
Ue. , 'Nllat 1..:1 ibedife‘-t itioners shall :egyl:rly r:;an; Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386 for the property located at pring b 4 This Petition shell be fled with the Offies of Zoning Administration & Q—s—D.R.1
£<1.1‘rn.t e lawn and lan m.ap;ng in a neat and orderly which 1s presently zoned R.1 The undersigned, legal ) of the " po. " b e wnd bie oached
rashion and replace any dead plant life as necessary. October 6, 1992 R.O. & D.R. WNMOMW.WmIlm, .me!” "w":“"'('?’ a')lw2' 0"“"3.4""’(:802""“1))““20'3.3‘86

This Petition shall be fled with the Ofics of Zoning Adwinistration & Development Management. c) 203.4CBasb, and d) 203.3C2 !
4) There shall be no signage on the subject property The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which ls described in the description and plat sttached -
other than what 1s permitted by tne B.C.2.R. hereto and made & pert hereol, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Reguiations of Batimors County, 10 use the
‘ | ' herein described property for Class B office building in R.0. zone as per Sec. 203.3.B.2:
5)  The Petitioners shail provide an adequate slorm- J.effrey H. Scherr, Esquire of the Zoning Fleguiations of Balimors County, 10 the Zon
water management system Lo ensure that all water run- !:ramon & Graham, P.A. practicsl dificuly) a) The area is in
oft trom the subject property is directed away from <0 S. Charles Street
any adjoining properties, including the property locat- Baltimore, Maryland 21201 be k b) The area is in existing woods and clearing and grading should
ed across from the subiect site known as 14 Greenspring RE DEVELOPNENT P e kept to a ménimum ‘
valley Road. Specifically, all water runoff to the : LAN HEARING AND vergreen screenin
pxteng possible Si}:dll be directed towards a storm PETITIONS FO]? SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND ZONING VARIANCE fence. d) The onl
drain intake to prevent water from traversing onto any S/? Greenspring Valley Road, NE of Reisterstown Road Property is to be posted prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
neiyhboring properties. (O'Rourke Property) advertising,

|, o we, agree 1o pay sxpenses of above Varience posting, sio., upon filing of this petiion and further sgree
" n J3 . 10 and are to
3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District " o - " . o i m——t—

6) The Petitioners shall be prohibited from any Willjam W. O'Rourke, Jr., et ux - Petitioners Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

- . . , olc., this , and further agree to and
further expansion of the subject property without a Case No. I1I-385 and 93-31-XA (Project No. 92-125-2) Lzamwzmmmmwm&mmﬂmcmmmm WWMM*:MZWWMMM?"CWW'
new public hearing on the appropriateness of same.

VWe do sciemnly deciars and affem, under the panalies of perury, that Uwe ane the
Dear Mr. Scherr: We 0o sokemnly declere and e, under the penalties of perury, that Ve are the 1008 cuneris) of $he property which I the sublect of Whis Pettion.

. . . . . of this Petition. Contrack Purchessr/Losess: .

N When applying for a building permit, the site legal owner(s) of the property which e the subject Logel Ouwnerg:

plan and landscaping plan filed must reference this Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the Contract Purchassr/Lasses: Loge! Ownorby: Levin, Brown & Associates William Ww. O'Rourke, Jr.

case and set forth and address the restrictions of above-captioned matter. The Development Plan and Petition for Zoning Levin, Brown & Associates William W. O'Rourke, Jr. & T Hamel v Pt i
this Order. Variance have been approved, and the Petition for Special Exception dis- {Type or Prink Name} (Type or Prit
missed, in accordance with the attached Order y

. ) ' Zz'/ 7 Tones . — / Aevr »r Z Ifr_ - /'//;;(«L/
Any appeal ot this decision must be taken in accordance with rig e & @a/

. — Bigraturs 17 Warren -
In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- Shanare arren Road Suite 78 Donna M. O'Rourke

any party may file an a 1 to th ithi - i O0'Rourk Adcrmse - {Troe o Priok Hama
. party Y n appeal to the County Board of Appeals within 17 Warren Road -~ Suite 7B Donna M. ourke Baltimore MD 21208
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on Address {Type or Print Name} !

; . i Y.
: ; /—'\ A — e— %j L s - d LT AN —/(‘ --‘/
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3351. Baltimore MD 21208 M@L@L Chy Bale ~ Dpcode Bignature - L / =
o - AekMgeameeese: Agent: :

Very truly yours, . _Bruce E. Doak 14027 Sunnybrooke Road
:E:ST:; g%éggoco J‘ / é. ,: 14027 sunnybrooke Road TPeeii®Pd, Cross & Etzel Addrese Prone Ha
%ma - Address No. . N
for Baltimore County gent: i { A, Phoenix MD 21131

Bruce E. Doak Phoenix MD 21131 Signaturs mmmmmdwmywm:frm

"d‘e.; Td Cross Etzel mm.mmmmmdhwmmﬂwehuumm 1o be contacied.
’ £ Q/ 1o be comacied. 320 Towsontown Blvd, Suite 100

- P— m. _ -
Sratre Bver & Lhax Pewie 8334470

R MD 21204
320 Towstontown Blvd.-Suite 100 _a2e Tonsoumew BLwe Sure 100 7owsen 212 '
Address Phone No. F 4

Proneto. §23-4470

Cuy Dpcode

T E T eg /

Mo

thmdBdllmonCouﬂy;iorhololmhg ressons: (indicate hardship or

existing wood
necessary. g9 8 80 no landscape buffer should be

~ " TR e O i R ey iy
s e M TR g e ey Rl

Section 26-209 ot the Baltimore County Code. able,

~
>

TIMOTHY M. XOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

TMK:bjs
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cc: J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Mr. Bruce E. Doak, Gerhold, Cross & Etzel

L OFFICE USE OnLy S
320 Towsontown Boulevard, Suite 100, Towson, Md. 21204

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING I HE
wnavalioble for Hearing

TN — s
. REVIEWED w‘(_\)rL DATE (/7'0/’2,
.’ -

R RECEIVED/FOR FILING
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—
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Remarks: .. - VALIDATION OR -nbn;\;rﬁn: OF CASMIER
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#3 NI~ - —

Sigastare .
: Fumber of Signe: }
GORDON T. LANGDON GERHOLD, CROSS & ETZEL EMERITUS

DENMIE M. MILLER : Registered Professional wsw PAUL G. DOLLENSERG
EDWARD F. DEIACO-LOKR 412 DELAWARE AVENUE FRED H. DOLLENBERG . ﬂq,‘}{].\;#gﬂ] ‘_:!H I {: Lir.‘[
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 CARL L- GERHOLD EA FODs *ONEMNG -2y 90
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ZONING DESCRIPTION 75 "3 /' XA .

#15 Greenspring Valley Road CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

BAUCE E. DOAK

Cashier Validation

Beginning for the same on the north side of Greenspring (‘ g[ ?&
Valley Road 450 feet more or less west of Reisterstown Road, - TOWSON, MD., M% ., 19 Baltimore County
thence crossing the bed of said Greenspring valley Road and 4 v Zoning Commisioner
running South 49 degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds West 300.69 feet f el THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was . T H. o County Office Building
to the northeast side of Reisterstown Road, running thence on the N7 A 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
northeast side of Reisterstown Road, South 39 degrees 21 minutes published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published Ty Towson, Maryland 21204
East 20 feet, thence leaving said road and running North 49 "
degrees 35 minutes 40 seconds East 106.00 feet, South 82 degrees
59 minutes East €64.51 feet, South 39 degrees 21 minutes East
242.43 feet, North 01 degree 28 minutes West 152.47 feet, South
88 degrees 32 minutes West 3 feet, North 01 degree 28 minutes
East 95 feet, and North 08 degrees 06 minutes East 53.48 feet to
a point on the south side of Greenspring Valley Road, thence
crossing said road North 20 degrees 25 minutes East 28.76 feet,
thence binding on the north side of said road North 83 degrees 47
minutes West 90.89 feet to the place of beginning.

i
é

i

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _._I —- Successive i Account: R-001-6150

9\ Number
weeks, the first publication appearing on _&A_g_Q;_Q 1992 | .

PAID PER HAND-WRITTEN RECEIPTE DATED 6/30/92

L

i%

il
i
I

7/0&/92 HEROOOO3

;
I

!“'s
_ ;i
i

i
|
:
i
i

Containing 0.91 Acres more or less.

i
g
gi

|
L

FUBLIC HEARIMNG FEES FRICE \C)é

i
1

020 ~ZONING VARIANCE (OTHER) 1 X $250,00

|
Q530 —-SPECIAL EXCEFTION 1 X $300 .00 K_)Q
--\-

TOTAL: $550.00
LAST NAME OF OWNER: G'ROURKE JR |

Plesse Make Checks Payabls To: Baitimore County ( ™~




. Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

Office of Planning & Zoning

Baluimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration

Jand Development Management
Office of Planning & Zonming

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration . .
and Development Management

Baltimaore County Gove : .
Office of Planning & Zoning i

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Managemen)
n . Office of Planning & Zoning

o ) _ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue - 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ' . Tows
Towson. MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 fowson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353

September 2, 1992 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

e et o e e O e B - g ey o T T P TR S gt e et ey ey - - RS

DATE: Q'q'qL

Levin/Brown & Associates, Inc.
17 Warren Road, Suite 7B
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE:

CASE NUMBER: 93-31-XIA (Ttem 3)

3/S Greenspring Valley Road, 450' E of Reisterstown Road

15 Greenspring Valley Road -3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owper{s): William and Domna Q'Rourke

Contract Purchaser(s): Levin, Brown & Associates, Inc.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Dear Petitioner(s):

Please be advised that § q7'éq is due for advertising and posting of the above captioned
property and hearing date.

THISFEEHUS‘TBEPAIDANDMZON]]BSIGHEPOSTSET(S)RENRMDIMD!!OPMW OR ME ORDER
SHLLLHOTISSUE.DOMRM\IEMSIGR&HBTSET(S)WMMMMMDAYOFMW.

Please forward your check via return mail to the Zoning Office, County Office Building, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Room 103, Towson, Maryland 21204. Place the case pumber oo the check and make same
payable tc Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to avoid delay of the issuance of proper credit and/ar

your Order, immediate attention to this matter is suggested.

(G, St

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

Jeffrey Scherr, Esq.

Primted on Aacycied Paper

_ ¢
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arncld Jablon, Director Date: July 20, 1992
Zoning Administration
and Development Management

FROM:\ obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Developers Engineering Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for July 13, 1992
Iitem 3

The Developers Engineering Division has reviewed the subject zoning
item.

This site is in Phase One of the Development Process; however, a
schematic landscape plan has not been submitted for review.

Regarding variance request (A), we feel that the Landscape Buffer Line
should remain on the Plan and the content of the buffer will be decided
during review of the schematic landscape plan.

Regarding variance request (B), we feel that the parking layout shown
on the plan is functionally adequate and we therefore see no reason to waive
the amenity open space.

Regarding variance request (C), we feel that the issue of whether a
fence is required can more readily be resolved during review of the
schematic landscape plan when contours, pictures and other site data are
available.

We have no comment regarding variance request (D).

OROURKE/PB_MEMO4

August 12, 1992

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Iteqnlations. of Baltimare
County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenus in Towson, Maryland 21204
or

Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 93-31-XA (Item 3)

3/§ Greenspring Valley Road, 450’ E of Relsterstown Road

15 Greenspring Valley Rosd -3rd Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): William and Donna 0O'Rourike

Contract Purchaser{s): Levin, Brown & Associates, Inc.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. in Rm. 118, 0ld Courthouse.

Special Exception for a Class B Office Building.
Variape tc waive landscape buffer along southern property lipes which lie within existing wooded areas;
to waive the amenity open space required in the interior of the parking lot; to substitute the required 5

foot highopnquefencauithemgreentmesofadequnteheight;andtoa.uouparki:ginthefmntyud in
lieu of the required side or rear yard.

e St

wrence B. Schmidt
Zoning Commissiooer of Baltimore County

cc: William and Donna O'Rourke
Levin, Brown & Associates
Bruce E. Doak/Gerhcld, Cross & Etzel
Gordon Harden, Jr.
Margaret Warral/Valley Planning Council
Charles White
Dorian P. Flynn
Charles Kalinich
Jeffrey Scherr, Eaq.

NOTE: HEARINGS ARE HAWDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353,

'“_“IC9 Prinied on Aecycied Pager

TID& - G
. . 7]7?(' G

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration & Development Management

Pat Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

DATE: July 20, 1992
SUBJECT: 15 Greenspring Valley Road

INFORMATION:
Item Number: 3

Petitioner: William W. O'Rourke, Jr.

Property Size: 34,412 square feet

Zoning: RO, DR1

Requested Action: Variance, Special Exception

Hearing Date: / /

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

This particular property will come before the Hearing Officer for development
plan review. At that particular time, the Hearing Officer will rule on any vari-
ances, special exceptions or special hearings affecting the site in addition to
taking final action on the development plan.

The Office of Planning and Zoning's comments are included as part of the develop-

ment plan.
e

Prepared by: ) Al CNVenRQn s\

)
Division Chief: 570'4'-' vl OW

FM/EMcD: rdn

003.ZAC/ZAC1

Mr. Bruce E. Doak

Gerhold, Cross & Etzel

320 Towsontown Blvd, Suite 100
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No. 3, Case No. 93-31-XA

Petitioner: William W. O'Rourke, et ux

Petition for Special Exception and
Variance

Dear Mr. Doak:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case.

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of 2AC
that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them
to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for filing on the

date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled
accerdingly.

The following comments are related only to the filing of future

zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing
process with this office.

1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning
attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions
filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

DPW/Traffic Engineering 07/20/%92
Development Review Committe esponse Form Z

Authorized signature __R) __j-_'__}[:? ;EL" Date ?_Z‘_Zf"ﬂz

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
04764 '

20N DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

COUNT 1

v Highlands Limited Partnership

DED DEPRM RP STP TE
EEE S A S a2 2 T P 3 TP T T T 5 51 T X T B ¥ 3 PP gy e e

Charles C. Campbell, Sr.

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

V/ William W. And Denna M. 0O'Rourke

3
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

S —— e i g g - o ——— e e e o e e ——— o o —— — ——— —
7==_———_——-=—=_=—-—=.—===———_——='—'=———-—-——=——_—23_=—=———=—-.—.qq._.--.=—-.=====—

Theresa A. Mahlstedt

4 ///
DED DEPRM RF STP TE /V/ C:'

2 -+ 3 - 3+ 3 1 3 F 5+ R R I S I S TSRS T NI T T T T s

COUNT 5

FINAL TOTALS
COUNT &

+ # # END OF REPORT = #»

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887.3353

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

30th day of June, 1992

(Bl ot

ARNOLD JAB
DIRECTOR

Received By:

;

. vm;{»{kmc;Lf }7(;
Chairman, [Z
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Petitioner: William w. Q'Rourke, et ux

Petitioner's Attorney:

Punted on Recycied Faper

Department of Environmental 07/20/92
Authorized signature ___

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number

Joan R. McMahon

Frederick J. And Michelle Y. Burgesen

COUNT 2

RMS Nominee,

The Middle River Baptist Church

530
DEPRM

COUNT 3
Highlands Limited Partnership
DPED DEPRM RP STP TE

3 2+ 2-F 32+ 2 5 3 3 4 2t 5+ 3 F 5 FF- 231 5L 3T 3 FK 5]

Charles C. Campbell, Sr.
. 1 ‘
DED DEPRM RP STP TE /ﬁ/f K

Lt 2 3t 2 2 3 2ttt 2 2 P i1 1t - i P - F F 3 L F XY I i - R 3 -3 8 §

John And Beverly R. Oertel
2 ' /3
DED DEPRM RP STP TE Wf"Td&"' (70/’7/’]6’”

EE R S S S R S S S E N ST I I I R NN R R N TR T I T TN IE SIS E R TSRS

/ William W. And Donna M. O'Rourke
3 COPYYEIZ
DED DEPRM RP STP TE

ERER I R R I T I R I Nl R N e N T N R S S I S S S A T T N S RN O NN S X T

V/ Theresa A, Mahlstedt
4
DED DEPRM RP STP TE /(/b LIMAIEVTS

COUNT 5

r

‘j
|
|

v RN, N A

]




‘ B et . : e ) . J . BALTIMORE. COUNTY, MARYLAND .
Fire Depanment ‘ y

BALT.()RE COUNTY, HARY.AND

HOH DATE: o231 402 INTER-OFFICE. CORRESPONDENGE

FROM: ZONING - DEVELOPMENT CONTROL, Vils S MEMORANDUM
Z.ALD M.

SUBJECT:  HEARING OFFICER HEARING COMMENTS

7;”“ East ]}\‘HE“ ‘th;l‘li ~§&:te 01 (410) B87-4500 ‘Department of Recreation and Pack
WSO P L Sa e

Development Review Committee Re P TO: Arnold Jablon, Director - Zoning Admini<trat jon & Deve |«
Authorized signature ' gy

PROJECT NAME: O'Rourke Property

pment Manageomer

PLAN DATE: 7/29/92 : Pat Keller, Deputy Director - Dffice of
Project Name

File Number Waiver Number REV.: 9/17/92 . FROM: P. David Fields, Diractor

LOCATION: 8§/s Greenspring Valley Road, - .

?E'nol:. Jablon Highlands Limited Partnership 500' E of Reisterstown Road DATE: September 15, 1992

irectot / .

goni?g Adminri'snatig:tand DED DEPRM RP STP TE REVISED PLAN KEY: PROJECT NAME: 07 Rourke, William Property

evelopment Fanagemer o (X) COMPLIANCE WITH COMMENT CHECKED

Faltinore County Office Puilding | (0) NON-COMPLIANCE IS CIRCLED T NUMBER: 111985 (921252

Tewson, ND 21204 DISTRICT: 3c3 (BA) BE ADVISED (NOT NECESSARY FOR CONCEPT Applicant Name: Gorhold. Croce s &
PROPOSAL: Class "B" Office PLAN APPROVAL, BUT MUST BE ADDRESSED PP ame: rerhold, Cross & Etzel

KF: Froperty Owner: WILL1AM W. O'RCURKF, JR. AND DONNA M.

in R.0. Zone PRIOR TO FINAL ZONING APPROVAL) 412 Dela A
. ZONING CASE: 93-31-XA ADDITIONAL C elawara Ave
C'ROURKE LEVTN, RROWN AND ASSOCIATES, ' TIONAL COMMENTS ADDED LAST BY PLAN DATF

Planning and roning

S Office of Flanning and Zoning

L.ocaticn: #15 GRFFNSEPRING VALLEY ROAD

_Towson, MD 21204

The plan has been reviewed by the staff at this level of detail and the plan generally
1t N + 2 (JLL) Zoning Acgenda: JULY 13, 1992 matches the zoning public hearing plan filed under zoning case #93-31-XA
e No.: 3 : z G : ) . '

. VARIANCES
l. Plans: The development and zoning public hearing plans must agree. The . .

Gentlemen: following comments indicate some, but not necessarily ail, the differences. The After review of the Scherfmtm Landsr;r.ipe Plan in conpinction with the Bepartment
v i v quest, ti ferenced property lLas been surveyead by gross  site area and F.A.R. figures differ. Show the D.R.~1, R.0. and overall :; F_’:bllc l;:'orksé thc: Offl(-‘.!‘! of Planning and Zoriing recommends th:'n the rnqnmsteri.
rursuant te yeur reqguest, the re e bIOL b]) - ired to be areds by square feet or acreage separately on the plans. There are enlargements riances from Section 26 2(_)3.""‘1 204 of the BCZR be granted subject to the rondi-
this Fcle_'au anc tte corr.m_int-s below are ?pplicaf fe a;:lc: reqtilrrt to the additions on the development plan not shown on tre public hearing plan. tions listed below. Ir} addition, these w_arian:_ns stould be tied to the Site Ilarn
cerrectec o incorporated inte the final plans for '€ property. All calculations must be revised accordingly. Key to location and list specific and Elevations as submitted and not run With the land.
1. Fire Incrante for the referenced prepetty are required anc.i shall }1]'2;;2311: rigzested for all variances from the B.C.Z.R., as stated on the public
e located at intervals of (300) feet along an approved road in COUNT 5 g plan,
accorcance with Paltimore County Standards ac published by the W. Clavmore And Carol M
Departrent of Fulblic Works. . ay

Signs: Though no free-standing signs are requested, be aware that the
limitations of Section 203.3.c.1 (B.C.2.R.) still applies and indicate and show . in that
DEPRM RP compliance for the wall-mounted sign referenced in plan note #4. . ) ) property and avoids extensive
ieti i on the site grading and ;emoval of trees which wouid adversely affect the residential
S.  The tuiléines arg c s exist or proposed e sit . , - , - : it * Historic Distrj
~. IFIL kL:J‘(.lvl‘ﬁ%}E—] cl{.? ;Elufﬁgéfz f:éuiiggertcpofptf‘e National Fire . Final =zoning approval is contingent first, upon all plan comments being community and the Historic District
;:}?a L ~.t:ﬂpk?\‘-t‘-l ._f;;n E:Eeimdara Yo ,]0] 'l'Li.f;:‘ safety Code”, 1988 COUNT 1 addressed on the development plan; and secondly, upon the final resolution of
I Ih(‘.‘t't.( ticen 'H:“?Clcc;u; 1;-('\ I . - all comments, the outcome of any zoning requests before the hearing officer and Variance of Sec 203.4 G 8 ¢ 2
CCITIen prig te ¢ tancy. i p i i i i The e e 2 06 &
Eézﬁl{ ZDTALS finally, a zoning permit review and Corresponding plan. The County and the developer are in
j Ncted and

agreement that existing trees are to
remain in the ded area: i ; i e
. These comments address the requested Class "B" office use only. If the request " o pered areas along the south property lines. Granting of this
o o PORT » » =
NEVIEWEER: ;e oo ! __ Arproved ___ * * # END OF RE

Ltrres as shown

. : ' i - variance should be conditionn y i
- is changed at public hearing, then all zoning issues newly created by such h con 1‘?"_’"""’ on the preservation gf these
; i changes must still be addressed prior to final zoning approvals on the Plan and the provision of supplemental planting as shown on the Land-
Fiarnire Croup Fire Prevention Bureau ' wpplenental plant ing as ron onthe ani-
Stecial Inspection Civisicen

scape FPlan, where grading for the
_Ij§\\ N

tion.
HN \L ~ LEWIS
Planmfier II

loea-
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BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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DITER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

COMPATIBILITY REPORY

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director, ZADM DATE: September 16, 1992

VIA: Pat Keller, Deputy Director PROJECT NAME :
Otfice of Planning and Zoning

PROJECT MMBER: I11-385 (921252 )
P. David Fields, Director ) Ve
Office of Planning and Zoning . Applicant Name: Gerhold, Cross & Etzel

%12 Delaware Ave

Towson, MD 21204 .

The Director of Plamning & Zoning has reviswed the Davelopment Plan and Schematic Lendscape Plan for the 0'Rourke Property and recommends a

Finding of Compatibility. The Plan mests tha compatibility objectives of the Comprehensive Manual of Development Policy ICHDP) and Section
26-2821b} of the Baltimore County Code as listed balow.

0'Rourke, William Property

Law OFfices

COMPATIBILITY GRJECTIVES

APPLICATION

ANDREW JAY GRAHAM "1 KRAMON & GRAHAM, P A, Be: Arr OffiE
. . . The arrangement and orientation of the proposad buildings The axpansion of the existing building maintains the orien-

The parking layout was reduced and relocated to the side

F O OIS E L
FREDFRICK ST INMANN

JAmEs M. Keamon ™! SUN LiIFE BUILDING THe EMM(IHT‘.)LN Pror FBSSIONF?L B i,
Lee H. OcBuaN 2107 LAuREL Busv Roau
. - . o . . - . . . JEFFREY H. SCHERR CHARLES CENTER Be Air, MaryiAND 21015
and szf. :::rov?-\ts are patterned in a similar manmner to :ah:nd ::.etha_e:?stlng strurf:tn;re.rkl?ark;ng: 1s oriented NanCy £ Gnsson;: 20 SOUTH CHARLES STREET a0 2'5 Oogog
those in neighborhood. owa existing commercial parking lot. _ JAMES P. ULwICK A0 56902
Variance of Sec, 203.4 C 6 . for th PriLie M. ANDREWS BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 2120 o
G ting of the variance of the 7% interior landscape requirement for e bui 1di rking lot 1 " inf isti GERTRUDE C. Bamu'.o (410) 752 6030 f4loi‘ég;JLO€298
arking 1d be conditioned on the provision of landscaping on the : The building and parking lot layouts reinforce existing _ . ; : Magn Hopi Fisner Facome
parking lot shou e Th arking arrange- building and streetscape patterns and assure that the yard to avoid extensive grading and removal of trees in the Max HiGeiNs LauTen >
i he lot as shown on the Landscape Plan. ep g q e , ) KATHLEEN A. BIRRANE (410) 5381269
perimeter of the lo t the intent of this requirement which is placemant of buildings and parking lots have no adverse rear of the property. The tree line along the southern prop- Kevin F. ARTHUR
ment and planting areas shown meet b ok o the large mass of the parking impact on the neighborhood. erty boundary softens the view of the existing mrcia, ARON U. Raseas!
to provide shade f(?r parkJ:ng are:s, IWithiﬁ the parking lot. proparty to the rear. Their removal would cause an adve Peray F. SEKUS
area; and define circulation patterns impact on the residential commmnity and historic district. ' . ALSG ADMITTED IN Ny September 24, 1992
8 5 b ) Use of the curved driveway sliminates an access point onto ;:tgg AOMITTED 1n o
. a . - . - - A
Varlanc? of Sec. 20?.& c 4 Zoning prefers the provision of evergreen screen- Greenspring Valley Road and helps maintain the residential O ALSO ADMITTED 1N £
The Office of Planning an g fence on the residential character of the area. ) ) E
ing as shown on the Landscape Plan toc an opaque fe A lthoush the : Timothy M. Kotroco, Esquire @ Ev n F_v? E
property boundary and supports the grantmg of Ehis_vari:n;t;.;med o gote Deputy Zoning Commissioner
. . ster 1is 0 ’
developer has indicated that the use of a dump i d tor is needed in ] The proposed streets ars comected with the axisting neigh-
should be placed on the Plan to the effect that if a dumpste

400 Washington Avenue

i Suite 113

. . : e with the require- borhood rosd network whearever possible and the proposed ‘

the future, placement a;d Sciee“lng will be in accordanc d sidewnlks are located to support the functions] pattarns of Towson, Maryland 21204
ments of the Landscape Manual. the neighborhood.

» Property PROJECT MAMRER: III-385 (921252)
SPECTAL EXCEPTION

Z IR

Re: O'Rourke Proper ION’NG COMMIDSIONER
Project No.: II1-385(921252)

The Office of Planning and Zoning supports the petition to permit a Class B of-

—— Case No.: 93-31-XA
2 {Contirued) APPLICATION 1Convtiruad)

i iti t and if the Spe-

ildi in a RO zone only if the conditions above are me

2:‘; Eiéiii?gnlgs tied to the Site Plan and Elevations as shown and not run with COMP1 . COL/TXTCAM

. Dear Mr. Kotroco:
the land.

of the proposed development reinforce the The Plan maintains the continuity of cpen front lesns The comments of Planning and Zoning in the above-captioned
opan space patterns of the neighborhwod in form and siting cheracteristic of residential uses along Gresnspring Valley matter state:
and complement existing open spece systems. Roed.

"In addition, these variances should be
tied to the Site Plan and Elevations as
submitted and not run with the land."
Locally significant features of the site such as distinctive
buildings or vistas mre integrated into the site design. This will confirm that the Planning and Zoning
Division Chief: : representative stated and agreed at the Development Hearing
before you on September 23, 1992 that this comment is not
intended to inhibit transfer of the property if improved as
The proposed landscape design complements the neighborhcod's The Lendscape Plsn provides sdequate scresning of the proposed in the Development, Zoning Variance and Special
landscape patterns and reinforces its functional qualities proposed parking lot from Gresnspring Valley Road, and Exception Plan which you approved at the hearing. Rather, it is
establishes dense lendscepe butfers on the residentisl snd intended to limit the variances to that Plan and if further
commercial bourderies providing s compstible traneition improvements tc the property are proposed, the variances will not
betwsen comsercisl and residential development. The land- apply to those improvements, unless specifically approved.
scape design pressrves existing trees and integretes a mix

of plant msterials complimentary to the project snd the

I would appreciate you making this letter part of the file
residential landsceape patterns.

in the above-captioned case so there is no public perception that
transfer of the property is limited in any way.

. . : L . Sincerely, ./
The exterior signs, site lighting and sccassory The Plan indicates & wall mounted sign which is an integral \ , .
structures support a uniforw architectursl thame and part of the building erchitecturse. _ (a,/'-’f“"- /.'
presant a harmonious visusl relationship with the - ! . i 3 .
surrounding neighborhood.

/ 1
i |
LY

Y
! S AV I

.JI‘effIi'er)}' H. Scherr

The scale, proportions,; messing and detailing of the pro- The addition to the rear of the structure is not visible 22§ ktzvin, Brown & Associates, Inc.
posed buildings are in proportion to those axisting in the fr-e- Gr-mpril'\g valley l.!o-d. axi tharefore does not Bruce E. Doak, L.S.
neighborhood., incresse the visual massing of the structure. J. Carroll Holzer, Esquire
. . Ms. Andria Van Arsdale
The front sddition as shown in the elevations, continues the Ms. Carol McIvoy
dominent roof line, building height, and srchitectursl
trestment of the existing structure.

92/125/Z.VAR/CONCEPT
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Law Orsices q .

ANDREW JAY GRaHam ! KRAMON S GRAHAM, PA. Bel. Aur OFFICE:

.t
.Lj;:ﬁ %G::;:ON Sun LIFE BUILDING THE EMMORTON PROFESSIONAL BusLoiNGg

2107
JEFFREY M. SCHERR CHARLES CENTER 07 LaureL Busw Roap

JEreRey W Scuen 20 Serves Centen BeL ?l“,b’;‘;ﬁ:‘%.%‘o's PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN SHEET PLEASE. PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
: HARL €T -

James P, Uewick 't -
PriLip M. ANDREWS BALT'MORE, MARYLAND 21201 {410} 5690299

Gearauoe C. BameL! (410 7526030 @10y Sen 0208
Max HiGGINg LauTen' FACSIMILE

ADDRESS j NAME At
ATHLEEN IRRA T 7 - i . ; L' /1’ . ESS “ Ch o
Sy A i sagizes — - 054 oo, A Jiuons ol coceen th Selyry gl I R Y
BeweE

2
OF COUNSEL -G i &4 [)/”5”'" Jgﬂ/L, e 24010
: Croenans Caors ' Ernm

SeTH M. ROTENBERG FREDERICH STEINMANN ‘ u l iy P -
Perry F. SExus . ‘ - . Ak ) Q‘ ‘m.cau]d Q.QO;TNJ‘\ 194 08 7_:.‘“ o
 aLs0 AOMITTED N Y August 6, 1992 : —. ey Sue Srs w0 Jouirms Mo iats

T ALSO ADMITTED tN OC

dasglmTIe N ey 9% - 31X 1 June 29, 1992
e 531X

Office of Zoning Administration
111l West Chesapeake Ave. \5.— 3 /-X
Towson, Md 21204

John Lewis

Mr. Arnold Jabloen

Baltimore County Office of Zoning

Administration & Development
Management

111 Chesapeake Avenue

Suite 113

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: #15 Greenspring Valley Road
Petition for variance
Petition for Special Exception

I, Donna M. O'Rourke, owner of the property at #15

Greenspring Valley Read duly appoint Bruce E. Doak of Gerhold,

Dear Mr. Jablon: Cross & Etzel as my agent for the petitioning for zoning ) .

I am writing to request a zoning hearing in early September variances and a special exception. PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET
regarding the above-referenced property. The development plans,

as well as all other necessary documents, were submitted and NAME ADDRESS
accepted for filing on June 30, 1992. ’ =

) -
’ (A7 ¢ N -2 cﬂg : . s e
Thanl'c you for your attc:mtion to this matter. If you have M ,( — (/H 21 = eyl =
any questions concerning this request, plg?se call me. 4 . .4422?715221 Lo AJe g MRS T // R
v Donna MJ O'Rourke Date
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cc: Bruce E. Doak I RAVTETEr
Levin/Brown & Associates ' g *R;g;
11 199, ’
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION f in the future. Such further changes to the Property or use

i thereof which exceed those allowed under the Class A office

3 " building status would have to be approved through the

Contract Purchaser: * Case No.:93=31-XA ? | development process.

levin, Brown & Associates, Inc. E {

17 Warren Road, Suite 7B * S/S Greenspring Valley : f 3. The Petitioner, as well as the VPC, agree that the

Baltimore, Maryland 21208 Road, 450' E of ; ., proposed use, as set forth in the Special Exception Petition and
and * Reisterstown Road , | the Plan which accompanies it, meets the criteria of BCZR

Legal Owner(s): : | Section 502.1 and that the Petition for Special Exceptions

William W. O'Rourke, Jr. * 15 Greenspring Valley I should be granted under BCZR Section 203.6.

Donna M. O'Rourke Road - 3rd Election ’ i

14027 Sunnybrooke Road District - : Q ;
Phoenix, Maryland 21131 3rd Councilmanic | ! Approved and,;Regpectfully Submitted:

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, | YJ%T/L y
SEPTEMBER 23, 1992 ’ 41

| i Jeft tray/H.Y Bcherr
* * * * * * § | K on Graham, P.A.
; § Sun Life Building

JOINT STATEMENT g i 20 South Charles Street
; ! Baltimore, Maryland 21201
The Contract Purchaser and Legal Owner ("Petitioner®™), with | i (410) 752-6030
the approval of the Valleys Planning Council ("VPC"), hereby % i
represent as follows: : i Attorney for Levin, Brown & Associates,

NER’S
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1. The Petitioner seeks to amend the Petition for Special
Exception to obtain the Special Exception requested in the i
Petition under Section 203.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning | I -7/ Carroll Holzer, Esquire
Regulations ("BCZR") and not under BCZR Section 203.3.B.2. The | | olzer, Maher, De 0 & Lee
grant of such a Special Exception will include approval for the 3 ' 305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
additions to the existing residence as shown on the Plan 3 ' i Towson, Maryland 21204
accompanying the Petition for Special Exception. The additions | | (410) 825-6960
will not be built at the time of the Special Exception hearing i i
due to the fact that the Owner is selling the Property to the ? Attorney for Valleys Planning Council
Contract Purchaser and the Contract Purchaser will actually make
the improvements if and after the Special Exception is granted
and prior to utilizing the building as an office building.

2. If an amended Petition for Special Exception is
approved under Section 203.6 of the BCZR, the Property wilil
~continue to exist as a residence which will be expanded with the
additions and when occupied will become a 2720 t square foot
Class A office building. This will satisfy the objections of
the VPC which is concerned that if a Special Exception for a
Class B office building is approved a precedent will be set for
“creeping commercialism" at the corner of Greenspring Valley
Road and Reisterstown Road. The VPC supports the use of the
Property as proposed in the Special Exception Petition and the
LAW OFFICES - Plan that accompanies that Petition. The VPC also supports the LAW OFFICES

“fﬁﬁ;iﬁﬁ::‘ . grant of the Special Exception under BC2ZR Section 203.6 as the " .

SUN LIFE BUILDING
CHARLES CENTER - Property will maintain the Class A cffice status and therefore CHARLES CENTER
wsoumcnaresserr the Property and the owners thereof will only have the rights 20 SOUTH CHARLES STREET
sarmore marvianp 22 attendant to such Class A status and not any other rights BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201

w10 7526030 ~ attendant to a Class B status unless Class B status is obtained 10} 752.6030
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BoarD APFRzovEDRD THE VEVELOPMENT OF

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY WHICH 1B roNTIGLoUS TJO THE AREEMNSPRhice VALLEY
NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC =TT ON MAY 2,
RELOMMENPAT‘C’ME) OF THE OFFICE OF FLANNIMSY AN
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
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3 NOo ForTION OF THE &1TE 15 wWITHIN A CEFINED FLOOIOPLAIN

4 A SMALL PORTION OF THE SITE coNTANS Slofes STEEPER THAN 25/, /4ec PLAN) THIG AREA
1S NOT WITHIN THE PROPOSED [ IMIT oF PETUIRBANTE .

5 THERE ARE NO SPRINGS O STREAMS oOni THIS s

e BEXVYSTING LAND USE — SINGLE FAMILY RESIDEMN S E

T PRFOSED LAND Use — OFFIcE
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PROPERTY OF WILLIAM W. O'ROURKE Jr § DONNA M.ORODURKE

\ ) LZRE ELECTION PISTRICT, 3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
SiEHRT  DISTANCE 7 BALTIMORE  COUNTY, MARYLAND
PROPOSE D SCRUENING [EVERMREEN)

REASON FOR SUBMITTAL |5 To PERMIT A ¢ B OFFIC i~
AL PER LANDSCARE MANUAL LASS e

| A R. O ZONE A% PER SEC.203.3 B2a
LT oF DISTURBANCE . A \
. _ 1 b SCALE v 20 CATE . JUNE 11,1992

KEy Serressee 17 1992

GERHOLD, CROSS & BTZEL
REGSTERED PROFESSICNAL LAND SURVETORS
SUTE 1oe
320 TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD
TOWEN MARY LAND 212680

: L ANCHDR FING DEVELOPER.. LEvViN/ BROWN § A4soCIATES
No 7 Bar &
B | roeanT ' LONGY MIN 7T WARREN  RoAD
SUTE T8

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

| W 39, 800

=07 | ] N : WILLIAM W, 0 ROURKE, Jr. § DONNA M. O rourrE
! ' R ) 14027 SUNNY BROOWE RIAD
LPJ Nc. CONSULTING ENGINEERS i ' ! TYP S&cTION PHOENIX |, MARYLAND 2[13|
I WeST 25TH STREET, ELEVATION
BALTIMORE MP. 21218
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| VARIANCES FROM THE FROLLOWING SECTIONS AIE BEING RELOUESTED

A) SECTICN 203.4 ¢ BC2 : PETITION To WANVE 10 LANDSCAPE BUFFER
ALONG SOUTHEREN PROPEETY LINES WHICH
LIE WiTHIN BE1ETING NODED AREAS.

(B SECTION 203 4 Co - PETITION TO WANVE THE AMENTTY OFEBSPace

' Pegummn N THE INTERIOI OF THE PRI

LoT.

{£) FECTION 203.4 L8 adp: FETIMON TO SUBETITUTE THE RSQUIRELD
B HiIGH OPARUE FencE WITH BEVERGREEN
TREES OF APBRUATE HEIGHT A% Poe
THE BMTMORE DOUNTY LANPSCAPE MANULLAL

(DY SsecTION 203.3 C2 PETITION TO ALOW PaRidrG IN THE PRONT YaRp
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BECAISE OF THE LACK OF APERUATE AREA Foge
SUFPFICIENT PARKING.

2. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT oOF THE BULDING SHALL NOT EXCEED 35 F7
A 3. GROSS STORAGE FLOOR ARSA ' 8ap S&. T,
AN N GrROGE OFFICE FLOOR AREA @ 2720 &6 FT
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GREENSPRING VYALLEY OPFICE CEBNTER / A
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PLAN TO ACCOMPANY SPECIAL EXCEPTION
AND VARIANCES

REASON FEOR SUBMITTAL 16 TO PERMIT CLASS B OPFICE IN A RO ZONE
A6 PEr S6EC.208.9.B. 2a.

PROPERTY OF WILLIAM W. O' ROURKE JR. § PONNA M.O'ROURKE

3RD ELEBCTION DISTRICT, 3R> COUNCILMANLIC PDPleTRICT
BALTIMORE CcOUNTY, MARYLAMD

GERHOLD , CROSS & ETZEL
REGISTERED PROFESS|ONAL LAND SURVEYORS
SUITE 100
320 TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD
TOWSON MARYLAND 2128

SCALE 1" = 20 DATE . JUNE IS, 1992
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